Website: www.cablenet.co.ukEmail: sales@cablenet.co.ukTelephone: 01276 405300
 Cat8 Ultimate 40G LSOH Patch Leads
The Ultimate 40G Cat8 5G patch lead for all your needs
 Ordering Information
ApplicationsKey Features
 - Supports 25G/40G Base-T speeds up to 30m
   with bandwidths of up to 2Ghz (2000MHz)
 - Fluke DSX-8000 Channel Link Tested
 - Cable OD 8.0mm with 24AWG S/FTP (PiMF)
 - PoE++ 802.3bt up to 100W
 - Innovative industry-rated 50um gold plated
    RJ45 Cat8 connectors
Our Ultimate 40G Cat8 5G S/FTP LSOH 24AWG
Snagless Patch Leads are designed for 25G/
40G Base-T applications. They are also PoE++
100W and are future-proofed for 5G
applications.  They can be used for
switch-to-server connections in data centres
with transmission performance of up to 2GHz
(4 times the bandwidth of Cat6a cabling).
The following lengths in AQUA are available from stock.
88-AQ003  0.3m Aqua 88-AQ020  2m Aqua
88-AQ005  0.5m Aqua 88-AQ030  3m Aqua
88-AQ010  1m Aqua 88-AQ050  5m Aqua
88-AQ015  1.5m Aqua 88-AQ100  10m Aqua
10 Additional colours and lengths from 0.3m - 20m are also available - please contact our sales
team for further information